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No.  Month Date Venue Location Medium Subject 
 Skill 
Level who 

Status 

1 Feb Tue Maidenwell South Burnett Pastel 
Demo & Paintout 
Plein-air GrassTrees Open Ko 

 

1a Feb Thu 22 Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast Pastel 
Demo & Paintout 
Plein-air water/boats All KO 

 

1b Mar Sat 4 Gold Coast Gold Coast Pastel Demo Waterscapes all PSA FULL 

2 Mar Sun 5 Gold Coast Gold Coast Pastel 
Workshop 
Waterscapes all PSA 

FULL 

2a Mar Tue 20 Sunshine Coast La Balsa  Pastel 
Demo & Paintout 
Your choice (Water) Open KO 

 

3 Mar 
Wed 21 
Demo 7-9pm Woombye School of Arts Sunshine Coast Pastel Simple Perspective all PSA 

 

4 Mar Thu 22 Woombye  Sunshine Coast Pastel 
Demo & Paintout 
Simple Perspective all KO 

 

5 Apr Sat 14 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Pastel OPENING EVENT all KO  

6 Apr Thu/Fri 19-20 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Pastel Plein-air & Studio all PASA  

7 Apr Sun 22 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Pastel mixed Still life mixed media all KO  

8 Apr Fri 27 Hahndorf Café Hahndorf S.A. Pen & Wash open  all KO  

9 Apr Sat 28 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Pastel Waterscapes all KO  

10 Apr Sun 29 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Pastel Plein-air & Studio open ko  

11 May Fri 4 Hahndorf Café Hahndorf S.A. Pen & Wash open open KO  

12 May Sat 5 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Oil Landscape open KO  

13 May Sun 6 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Open Urban Buildings all KO  

14 May Thu 10 The Cedars Hahndorf S.A. open En Plein-air open Ko  

15 May Fri 11 Hahndorf Café Hahndorf S.A. Pen & Wash open open KO  

16 May Sat 12 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Pastel Mixed 
Portraits Mixed 
Media 

pastel  
exp KO 

 

17 May Sun 13 Hahndorf  Hahndorf S.A. BYO painting Critique Session  all KO  

17.1 May Sun 13 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. Oil Demonstration all KO  

17.2 May Sun 13 Hahndorf Academy  Hahndorf S.A. none Farewell Event open KO  
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19 June Sat/Sun 2&3 Albany WA TBC WA pastel Waterscapes all ?  

20 June 
Wed/Thu 6 & 
7 Australind TBC WA pastel landscapes/seascapes all ? 

 

21 June 
Sat/Sun 9 & 
10 open WA pastel ? 

  

 

22 June 
Sat/Sun 16 & 
17 open WA pastel ? all ? 

 

23 June Tue 19 Wanaroo Jundalup WA pastel DEMO all ?  

24 June Thu 21 WA Society of Arts WA pastel DEMO all ?  

25 June Fri 22 ? WA pastel workshop all ?  

26 June Mon 25 PSWA WA pastel DEMO all PSWA  

27 June 
Tue/Wed 
26&27 PSWA WA pastel workshop all PSWA 

 

28 June 
Thur/Fri 29 & 
30 PSWA WA pastel workshop all PSWA 

 

29 July Sat 1 PSWA WA pastel workshop all PSWA  

30 Sep 12-16 Aust Pastel Expo Sunshine Coast Pastel Everything W,D,C,E All PSA  

31 Oct 20-21 Queen Alexandria Home Brisbane Pastel Plein-air/Studio All PSA  
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